R1500x SERIES
500mA LDO REGULATOR (Operating Voltage up to 24V)
NO.EA-151-160425
1
OUTLINE
The R1500x series are CMOS-based positive voltage regulator (VR) ICs. The R1500xxxxB has features of high
input voltage operating, 500mA output current drive, and low supply current.
A DMOS transistor is used for the driver, high voltage operating and low on resistance (0.6Ω at VOUT=10V)

φ1.0
1.
00
±0
.2
Unit : mm
Mark Specifications (SOT-89-5)
  : Product Code ......... Refer to the mark list table.
  : Lot No. ................... Alphanumeric serial number.
R1500x
NO.EA-151-160425
23
R1500H Series marking list table
PKG : SOT-89-5
Product Name  Vset  Product Name Vset Product Name  Vset
R1500H030B R 0 3 0 3.0V  R1500H060B R 0 6 0 6.0V R1500H090B R 0 9 0 9.0V
R1500H031B R 0 3 1 3.1V  R1500H061B R 0 6 1 6.1V R1500H091B R 0 9 1 9.1V
R1500H032B R 0 3 2 3.2V  R1500H062B R 0 6 2 6.2V R1500H092B R 0 9 2 9.2V
R1500H033B R 0 3 3 3.3V  R1500H063B R 0 6 3 6.3V R1500H093B R 0 9 3 9.3V
R1500H034B R 0 3 4 3.4V  R1500H064B R 0 6 4 6.4V R1500H094B R 0 9 4 9.4V
R1500H035B R 0 3 5 3.5V  R1500H065B R 0 3 5 6.5V R1500H095B R 0 9 5 9.5V
R1500H036B R 0 3 6 3.6V  R1500H066B R 0 6 6 6.6V R1500H096B R 0 9 6 9.6V
R1500H037B R 0 3 7 3.7V  R1500H067B R 0 6 7 6.7V R1500H097B R 0 9 7 9.7V
R1500H038B R 0 3 8 3.8V  R1500H068B R 0 6 8 6.8V R1500H098B R 0 9 8 9.8V
R1500H039B R 0 3 9 3.9V  R1500H069B R 0 6 9 6.9V R1500H099B R 0 9 9 9.9V
R1500H040B R 0 4 0 4.0V  R1500H070B R 0 7 0 7.0V R1500H100B R 1 0 0 10.0V
R1500H041B R 0 4 1 4.1V  R1500H071B R 0 7 1 7.1V R1500H101B R 1 0 1 10.1V
R1500H042B R 0 4 2 4.2V  R1500H072B R 0 7 2 7.2V R1500H102B R 1 0 2 10.2V
R1500H043B R 0 4 3 4.3V  R1500H073B R 0 7 3 7.3V R1500H103B R 1 0 3 10.3V
R1500H044B R 0 4 4 4.4V  R1500H074B R 0 7 4 7.4V R1500H104B R 1 0 4 10.4V
R1500H045B R 0 4 5 4.5V  R1500H075B R 0 7 5 7.5V R1500H105B R 1 0 5 10.5V
R1500H046B R 0 4 6 4.6V  R1500H076B R 0 7 6 7.6V R1500H106B R 1 0 6 10.6V
R1500H047B R 0 4 7 4.7V  R1500H077B R 0 7 7 7.7V R1500H107B R 1 0 7 10.7V
R1500H048B R 0 4 8 4.8V  R1500H078B R 0 7 8 7.8V R1500H108B R 1 0 8 10.8V
R1500H049B R 0 4 9 4.9V  R1500H079B R 0 7 9 7.9V R1500H109B R 1 0 9 10.9V
R1500H050B R 0 5 0 5.0V  R1500H080B R 0 8 0 8.0V R1500H110B R 1 1 0 11.0V
R1500H051B R 0 5 1 5.1V  R1500H081B R 0 8 1 8.1V R1500H111B R 1 1 1 11.1V
R1500H052B R 0 5 2 5.2V  R1500H082B R 0 8 2 8.2V R1500H112B R 1 1 2 11.2V
R1500H053B R 0 5 3 5.3V  R1500H083B R 0 8 3 8.3V R1500H113B R 1 1 3 11.3V
R1500H054B R 0 5 4 5.4V  R1500H084B R 0 8 4 8.4V R1500H114B R 1 1 4 11.4V
R1500H055B R 0 5 5 5.5V  R1500H085B R 0 8 5 8.5V R1500H115B R 1 1 5 11.5V
R1500H056B R 0 5 6 5.6V  R1500H086B R 0 8 6 8.6V R1500H116B R 1 1 6 11.6V
R1500H057B R 0 5 7 5.7V  R1500H087B R 0 8 7 8.7V R1500H117B R 1 1 7 11.7V
R1500H058B R 0 5 8 5.8V  R1500H088B R 0 8 8 8.8V R1500H118B R 1 1 8 11.8V
R1500H059B R 0 5 9 5.9V  R1500H089B R 0 8 9 8.9V R1500H119B R 1 1 9 11.9V
       R1500H120B R 1 2 0 12.0V
R1500x
NO.EA-151-160425
24
5000

＊) The tab on the bottom of the
package enhances thermal performance
and is electrically connected to GND
(substrate level). It is recommended that
the tab be connected to the ground plane
on the board, or otherwise be left
floating.
①②③④⑤⑥
⑦⑧  ⑨⑩
R1500x
NO.EA-151-160425
26
R1500J Series marking list table
PKG : TO-252-5-P2
Product Name        Vset  Product Name       Vset Product Name       Vset
R1500J030B C 1 J 0 3 0 B 3.0V  R1500J060B C 1 J 0 6 0 B 6.0V R1500J090B C 1 J 0 9 0 B 9.0V
R1500J031B C 1 J 0 3 1 B 3.1V  R1500J061B C 1 J 0 6 1 B 6.1V R1500J091B C 1 J 0 9 1 B 9.1V
R1500J032B C 1 J 0 3 2 B 3.2V  R1500J062B C 1 J 0 6 2 B 6.2V R1500J092B C 1 J 0 9 2 B 9.2V
R1500J033B C 1 J 0 3 3 B 3.3V  R1500J063B C 1 J 0 6 3 B 6.3V R1500J093B C 1 J 0 9 3 B 9.3V
R1500J034B C 1 J 0 3 4 B 3.4V  R1500J064B C 1 J 0 6 4 B 6.4V R1500J094B C 1 J 0 9 4 B 9.4V
R1500J035B C 1 J 0 3 5 B 3.5V  R1500J065B C 1 J 0 6 5 B 6.5V R1500J095B C 1 J 0 9 5 B 9.5V
R1500J036B C 1 J 0 3 6 B 3.6V  R1500J066B C 1 J 0 6 6 B 6.6V R1500J096B C 1 J 0 9 6 B 9.6V
R1500J037B C 1 J 0 3 7 B 3.7V  R1500J067B C 1 J 0 6 7 B 6.7V R1500J097B C 1 J 0 9 7 B 9.7V
R1500J038B C 1 J 0 3 8 B 3.8V  R1500J068B C 1 J 0 6 8 B 6.8V R1500J098B C 1 J 0 9 8 B 9.8V
R1500J039B C 1 J 0 3 9 B 3.9V  R1500J069B C 1 J 0 6 9 B 6.9V R1500J099B C 1 J 0 9 9 B 9.9V
R1500J040B C 1 J 0 4 0 B 4.0V  R1500J070B C 1 J 0 7 0 B 7.0V R1500J100B C 1 J 1 0 0 B 10.0V
R1500J041B C 1 J 0 4 1 B 4.1V  R1500J071B C 1 J 0 7 1 B 7.1V R1500J101B C 1 J 1 0 1 B 10.1V
R1500J042B C 1 J 0 4 2 B 4.2V  R1500J072B C 1 J 0 7 2 B 7.2V R1500J102B C 1 J 1 0 2 B 10.2V
R1500J043B C 1 J 0 4 3 B 4.3V  R1500J073B C 1 J 0 7 3 B 7.3V R1500J103B C 1 J 1 0 3 B 10.3V
R1500J044B C 1 J 0 4 4 B 4.4V  R1500J074B C 1 J 0 7 4 B 7.4V R1500J104B C 1 J 1 0 4 B 10.4V
R1500J045B C 1 J 0 4 5 B 4.5V  R1500J075B C 1 J 0 7 5 B 7.5V R1500J105B C 1 J 1 0 5 B 10.5V
R1500J046B C 1 J 0 4 6 B 4.6V  R1500J076B C 1 J 0 7 6 B 7.6V R1500J106B C 1 J 1 0 6 B 10.6V
R1500J047B C 1 J 0 4 7 B 4.7V  R1500J077B C 1 J 0 7 7 B 7.7V R1500J107B C 1 J 1 0 7 B 10.7V
R1500J048B C 1 J 0 4 8 B 4.8V  R1500J078B C 1 J 0 7 8 B 7.8V R1500J108B C 1 J 1 0 8 B 10.8V
R1500J049B C 1 J 0 4 9 B 4.9V  R1500J079B C 1 J 0 7 9 B 7.9V R1500J109B C 1 J 1 0 9 B 10.9V
R1500J050B C 1 J 0 5 0 B 5.0V  R1500J080B C 1 J 0 8 0 B 8.0V R1500J110B C 1 J 1 1 0 B 11.0V
R1500J051B C 1 J 0 5 1 B 5.1V  R1500J081B C 1 J 0 8 1 B 8.1V R1500J111B C 1 J 1 1 1 B 11.1V
R1500J052B C 1 J 0 5 2 B 5.2V  R1500J082B C 1 J 0 8 2 B 8.2V R1500J112B C 1 J 1 1 2 B 11.2V
R1500J053B C 1 J 0 5 3 B 5.3V  R1500J083B C 1 J 0 8 3 B 8.3V R1500J113B C 1 J 1 1 3 B 11.3V
R1500J054B C 1 J 0 5 4 B 5.4V  R1500J084B C 1 J 0 8 4 B 8.4V R1500J114B C 1 J 1 1 4 B 11.4V
R1500J055B C 1 J 0 5 5 B 5.5V  R1500J085B C 1 J 0 8 5 B 8.5V R1500J115B C 1 J 1 1 5 B 11.5V
R1500J056B C 1 J 0 5 6 B 5.6V  R1500J086B C 1 J 0 8 6 B 8.6V R1500J116B C 1 J 1 1 6 B 11.6V
R1500J057B C 1 J 0 5 7 B 5.7V  R1500J087B C 1 J 0 8 7 B 8.7V R1500J117B C 1 J 1 1 7 B 11.7V
R1500J058B C 1 J 0 5 8 B 5.8V  R1500J088B C 1 J 0 8 8 B 8.8V R1500J118B C 1 J 1 1 8 B 11.8V
R1500J059B C 1 J 0 5 9 B 5.9V  R1500J089B C 1 J 0 8 9 B 8.9V R1500J119B C 1 J 1 1 9 B 11.9V
       R1500J120B C 1 J 1 2 0 B 12.0V
Sales & Support Offices
RICOH ELECTRONIC DEVICES CO., LTD.
Higashi-Shinagawa Office (International Sales)